year fifteen (15) sick leave days, three (3) personal leave days, and (3) bereavement days each 

year. The Administrator's use of sick, personal, and bereavement leave shall be subject to all 

provisions contained in Board's policies, rules and regulations. Earned and unused sick leave is 

cumulative to three hundred and fifty-five (355) days. Unused personal days shall be converted 

to sick days the following contract year. Bereavement days shall not be cumulative, if not used in 

the year of such entitlement.  

14. VACATION. The Administrator shall receive twenty (20) calendar days of

[...]

time, skill, labor and attention shall be devoted to the employment hereunder and the 

Administrator shall perform such duties faithfully. 

3.​ SALARY. The Board, as compensation for the duties set forth in this contract, 

shall pay the Administrator an annual salary of $125,985.00. (One hundred twenty five thousand 

nine hundred eighty-five dollars). Salary shall be payable in twenty-four (24) equal installments 

in accordance with the District's payroll distribution schedule. 

4.​ TRS CONTRIBUTION. In addition to the salary provided for in this contract, 

the Board shall pick up and pay, on behalf of the Administrator, all employee contributions to the

[...]

year fifteen (15) sick leave days, three (3) personal leave days, and (3) bereavement days each 

year. The Administrator's use of sick, personal, and bereavement leave shall be subject to all 

provisions contained in Board's policies, rules and regulations. Earned and unused sick leave is 

cumulative to three hundred and fifty-five (355) days. Unused personal days shall be converted 

to sick days the following contract year. Bereavement days shall not be cumulative, if not used in 

the year of such entitlement.  

13.​ VACATION. The Administrator shall receive twenty (20) calendar days of

[...]

time, skill, labor and attention shall be devoted to the employment hereunder and the 

Administrator shall perform such duties faithfully. 

3.​ SALARY. The Board, as compensation for the duties set forth in this contract, 

shall pay the Administrator an annual salary of $120,000.00. (One hundred twenty thousand 

dollars). Salary shall be payable in twenty-four (24) equal installments in accordance with the 

District's payroll distribution schedule. 

4.​ TRS CONTRIBUTION. In addition to the salary provided for in this contract, 

the Board shall pick up and pay, on behalf of the Administrator, all employee contributions to the

[...]

time, skill, labor and attention shall be devoted to the employment hereunder and the 

Administrator shall perform such duties faithfully. 

3.​ SALARY. The Board, as compensation for the duties set forth in this contract, 

shall pay the Administrator an annual salary of $146,689.00 (one hundred forty-six thousand six 

hundred and eighty-nine dollars). Salary for 2026-27 and 2027-28 may be increased by the 

Board.  

Salary shall be payable in twenty-four (24) equal installments in accordance with the 

District's payroll distribution schedule. 

4.​ IMRF CONTRIBUTION. In addition to the salary provided for in this contract,